
 

1 
 

State of North Carolina 
Department of Health and Human Services 

Division of Services for the Deaf and Hard of Hearing 
 

AMENDMENT #1 
 
Date:  December 14, 2022 

Contract Name:  Request for Application – Captioning Services 

Contract Number:  #30-DSDHH-95092-22 

Contract Description:  Contract Renewal 

 

RENEWAL:  This Amendment #1 exercises optional year one (1) effectively extending the contract 

beginning January 3, 2023, through January 2, 2024. 

REVISIONS:  A revised Invoice is attached and marked Attachment A.   

All other terms and conditions of the RFA released on December 14, 2021, remain the same. 

INSTRUCTIONS:  

Return one properly executed copy of the amendment by completing the information below: 

Execute Amendment 

Contractor  

Authorized Signature  

Name Typed or Printed  

Date  

 

Mail by USPS or email one (1) copy of all documents to:    

    

 

 

  
Amendment # 1 Acceptance (For DHHS use only) 

 

By my undersigned signature, as an authorized representative of the Division of Services for the Deaf and 
Hard of Hearing, I hereby accept this executed Amendment #1.   
 
By:  

 
  

Jan Withers 

 Signature of Authorized Representative  Printed Name of Authorized Representative 

  
Director 

  

 Title of Authorized Representative  Date 
  
  

 

DHHS/DSDHH 

Dianne Shearer, Assistant Director  -  dianne.shearer@dhhs.nc.gov 

820 S. Boylan Avenue – 2301 MSC -  Raleigh, NC  27699-2301 

mailto:dianne.shearer@dhhs.nc.gov


 

2 
 

ATTACHMENT A 

 


